



O 154 County Road 11-C Napoleon, OH 43545 Email: mnagel@henry-net.com





Phone (419) 592-3861 Fax (419) 592-1537



GENERAL CONTRACTOR

		website. Hagelinc.net				
า	PROJECT NAME:	Sanitary Sewer Tap				
e.	PROJECT LOCATION:	Sheffield Ave Napoleon, OH				
	DATE:	September 18, 2009				

Roger Weirauch NAME: ADDRESS: 305 Sheffield Ave Napoleon, OH CTY/STATE: 43545 ZIP: 419-592-4010 PHONE: Chad Lulfs, P.E., P.S. ATTN: FAX: 419-599-8393

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT **UNIT PRICE TOTAL** PAVEMENT SAWING 86 LF \$2.50 \$215.00 2 3 4 5 ASPHALT PAVEMENT & CURB REMOVAL 14 SY \$25.00 \$350.00 SDR-26 (HEAVY DUTY) 8"X6" WYE W/ 2 - SDR-26 SOLID SLEEVES 1 LS \$235.00 \$235.00 6" SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 40 LF \$60.00 \$2,400.00 GRANULAR BACKETH 45 CY \$35.00 \$1,575.00 6 4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (INSTALLED IN 2 LIFTS) 1.5 CY \$400.00 \$600.00 CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT 6 LF \$30.00 \$180.00 8 6" SANITARY CLEANOUT W/ INVERTED CAP 1 EΑ \$200.00 \$200.00 9 TOPSOIL/SEEDING/MULCHING/FERTILIZING 1 LS \$500.00 \$500.00 10 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS \$150.00 \$150.00 **MOBILIZATION** 1 LS \$200.00 \$200.00 \$6,605.00

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Home owner shall be responsible for all permits and associated tap/permit fees.

6" sewer tap shall terminate at the existing right-of-way line with a 6" cleanout and 6" plug.

Existing 8" sewer main shall be assumed deep enough to provide positive drainage from house. Vernon Nagel cannot be held responsible for 8" sewer not being deep enough to allow enough fall from house.

6" sewer shall be laid at approx. a 1% grade from tap at the main to cleanout at the right-of-way unless instructed otherwise. Estimate does not include sawing or removal of existing concrete pavement if it exists under existing asphalt.

6" sewer cleanout shall include a 6" SDR-35 Tee, 6" riser pipe, 6" inverted cap, and 6" plug.

Estimate does not include hooking up sewer from right-of-way to house.

Asphalt prices include sealing all joints and new curb.

Estimate does not include plugging or removal of existing 6" sanitary service connection.

Project will not be scheduled without acceptance of this proposal including general conditions, please return one signed copy.

	*					
We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in acco	rdanca with above and	(Factions 6: 11				
Six Thousand Six Hundred Five & 00/100	irdance with above spec	incations, for the s				
Tormer Net Ten Dave from Tornic & 00/100			dollars	\$	6,605.00	
Terms: Net Ten Days from Invoice Date. A late charge of 2%	6 (24%APR) will be a	idded to past du	e amounts.			
Authorized Rep	resentative					
		Ma	rc Nagel	_		
	Note: This prop	oosal is valid fo	r 30	d	ays	
Acceptance of Proposal:						
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and a	ara harabu accepted V-					
Payment will be made as sufficed at a second constant of a second consta	ire nereby accepted. Yo	ou are authorized t	o do the wor	k as spe	ecified.	
Payment will be made as outlined above.						
Cianatuur						
Signature:	D	ate:				
	=2					

